
50M RIFLE PRONE WOMEN (ISSF) NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP
(N014)

FINAL RESULT

THE NATIONAL RIFLE ASSOCIATION OF INDIA

61ST NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (RIFLE) 2017

(THIRUVANANTHAPURAM (KERALA))

From: 11/12/2017   To: 31/12/2017
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Phone No. 91-11-29964091/92/93,   Fax No. 91-11-29964090

Shooter Name State
1 2 3 4

Penalty Total Rem
COMP 

No. 5 6

Series
Rank

SNo.

PUN 104.9 103.8 -0103.1 104.5 624.8 C1919 104.0 104.5ANJUM MOUDGIL I-0X1

MAH 102.5 103.5 -0103.6 102.7 620.7 C3116 105.0 103.4TEJASWINI R. SAWANT II-0X2

KER 101.6 101.9 -0104.3 104.8 618.8 C0565 102.1 104.1ELIZABETH SUSAN KOSHY III-0X3

BSF 103.6 102.0 -0102.3 102.3 617.3 C0439 102.7 104.4KM. RUBINA IV-0X4

J&K 103.0 103.3 -0102.3 102.5 617.0 C1968 103.5 102.4SHREYA SAKSENA V-0X5

HAR 102.9 101.9 -0102.3 103.0 616.8 C2244 103.5 103.2MEENA KUMARI VI-0X6

T.N. 102.4 103.8 -0102.6 102.7 616.7 C3818 102.3 102.9GAAYATHRI N VII-0X7

HAR 102.2 102.9 -0102.9 101.9 616.3 C2011 103.4 103.0KAJAL SAINI VIII-0X8

PUN 102.5 103.5 -0102.3 103.2 615.5 C1319 101.7 102.3CHAHAT DEEP KAUR 9-0X9

GUJ 102.4 101.9 -0103.9 101.7 615.2 C0901 103.3 102.0LAJJA GAUSWAMI 10-0X10

MAH 103.7 100.9 -0102.4 103.9 614.7 C3211 102.1 101.7YASHIKA VISHWAJEET SHINDE 11-0X11

HAR 103.2 103.6 -0101.9 101.4 614.4 C2473 103.3 101.0SHIRIN GODARA 12-0X12

ARMY 102.4 103.9 -0101.5 101.1 614.2 C4441 101.8 103.5RAJ CHAUDHARY 13-0X13

KER 103.9 106.2 -099.5 100.8 614.0 C0556 102.8 100.8AISHWARYA G. MALAYIL 14-0X14

GUJ 102.9 103.7 -0103.2 101.6 613.9 C0850 101.2 101.3MISTRY GUNJAN 
BHARATTKUMAR

15-0X15

MAH 102.2 104.2 -0102.8 101.9 613.8 C3352 101.8 100.9VEDANGI VIRAG TULZAPURKAR 16-0X16

PUN 101.2 104.9 -099.8 100.7 613.6 C1318 104.2 102.8JASLEEN KAUR 17-0X17

CISF 101.8 102.6 -0101.9 100.5 613.0 C0176 104.3 101.9KUHELI GANGULEE 18-0X18

W.B. 102.8 102.6 -0102.1 102.1 612.7 C3580 100.9 102.2KINNORI KONAR 19-0X19

GUJ 100.8 100.1 -0101.2 102.7 612.0 C0817 103.2 104.0HEMA K.C 20-0X20
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MAH 99.6 99.7 -0102.2 103.9 612.0 C3238 103.9 102.7RASHMI R. TRIVEDI 21-0X21

W.B. 100.1 102.6 -0101.2 102.1 612.0 C3660 104.6 101.4NAGMA KHATUN 22-0X22

RAIL 102.1 103.4 -0103.0 100.9 611.8 C0519 100.4 102.0JAYASHREE DAS 23-0X23

BSF 101.3 101.1 -0101.7 101.7 611.7 C0434 103.0 102.9JASVEER KAUR 24-0X24

T.N. 103.0 100.2 -0101.6 103.0 611.1 C3827 100.3 103.0V. SRINITHI ABIRAMI 25-0X25

U.P. 103.1 100.7 -0101.2 101.8 610.8 C3377 99.9 104.1KARUNA SAGAR 26-0X26

MAH 102.2 102.0 -0101.7 102.4 610.8 C3252 101.7 100.8AISHWARYA UMAKANT THENGE 27-0X27

BSF 102.0 102.1 -0102.0 101.6 610.5 C0431 100.7 102.1AMANDEEP KAUR 28-0X28

W.B. 102.2 105.4 -0103.9 101.4 610.5 C3530 99.4 98.2AYUSHI PODDER 29-0X29

RAIL 99.3 103.8 -0102.7 101.5 610.3 C0517 100.6 102.4TEJASWINI MULEY 30-0X30

M.P. 104.5 102.2 -0101.0 99.1 610.3 C0059 102.0 101.5RAJKUMARI RATHORE 31-0X31

MAH 99.8 102.7 -0100.5 103.6 609.6 C3106 100.5 102.5PRIYAL NARENDRA KENI 32-0X32

RAIL 102.2 102.6 -0101.2 102.2 609.2 C0518 100.7 100.3RUCHIRA ARUN LAWAND 33-0X33

KER 102.2 101.2 -099.1 101.9 609.0 C0572 101.9 102.7SEIRA MARIA JOE 34-0X34

PUN 99.5 96.1 -0101.7 102.5 608.6 C1353 104.7 104.1NAMRATA ARORA 35-0X35

U.P. 101.3 101.7 -0103.2 100.0 607.8 C4085 100.6 101.0RANJANA GUPTA 36-0X36

M.P. 99.4 97.1 -0104.3 100.0 607.3 C2645 103.6 102.9SUNIDHI CHAUHAN 37-0X37

MAH 99.7 101.9 -0103.3 101.4 606.9 C3312 102.6 98.0SHWETA DEVADI 38-0X38

BSF 101.6 97.7 -0100.8 101.7 606.8 C0435 102.3 102.7SOMA HAZARIKA 39-0X39

MAH 102.0 99.6 -0101.6 98.4 606.7 C2839 101.2 103.9ANJALI MANDAR BHAGWAT 40-0X40
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GUJ 102.3 100.4 -0100.5 101.7 606.7 C0809 101.3 100.5NIMBAWAL PULKEETA  V. 41-0X41

W.B. 103.3 100.4 -0101.1 100.4 606.5 C3550 100.4 100.9MOUSUMI CHAKRABORTY 42-0X42

PUN 102.1 98.6 -0102.9 100.4 606.4 C1454 100.8 101.6VIPANDEEP KAUR 43-0X43

HAR 100.7 101.6 -0102.3 98.3 606.3 C2482 102.2 101.2ADITI SINGH 44-0X44

ONGC 103.4 100.2 -0102.1 99.7 606.2 C0289 101.5 99.3SHRIYANKA SADANGI 45-0X45

BSF 99.8 100.9 -0102.1 98.6 605.5 C0438 101.6 102.5PRIYA SURAN 46-0X46

HAR 101.3 98.9 -0102.2 101.6 605.4 C2479 100.2 101.2SUNIDHI 47-0X47

KER 101.1 99.7 -0101.9 98.8 605.0 C0113 102.1 101.4AVARNYA SABU 48-0X48

A.F. 99.6 101.5 -0101.4 101.5 604.9 C0397 98.9 102.0PRATIKSHYA SAHANI 49-0X49

M.P. 101.0 103.2 -0100.2 100.4 604.7 C2644 101.4 98.5PRASIDDHI 50-0X50

HAR 101.6 101.0 -0103.0 101.0 604.6 C2120 97.0 101.0NISCHAL SINGH 51-0X51

BSF 98.8 100.5 -0103.5 100.8 604.5 C0436 100.0 100.9PUNAM NATH 52-0X52

CRPF 101.4 99.2 -0102.3 103.1 604.5 C0312 98.6 99.9INDRASINI 53-0X53

T.N. 98.8 101.5 -0102.5 102.2 604.4 C3785 99.3 100.1G. VARSHAA 54-0X54

MAH 101.6 101.3 -0101.6 99.3 604.2 C2841 99.4 101.0DEEPALI AVINASH DESHPANDE 55-0X55

U.P. 101.0 100.6 -0100.1 99.7 604.0 C4146 100.3 102.3KU. PRIYA 56-0X56

U.P. 101.5 101.7 -0100.8 101.9 604.0 C4633 100.4 97.7HIMANI SINGH 57-0X57

W.B. 100.2 101.5 -0101.9 97.1 603.8 C3582 101.2 101.9ANKITA GUPTA 58-0X58

BIH 102.6 98.1 -097.4 101.8 603.7 C2625 101.6 102.2MEERA KUMARI 59-0X59

BSF 100.4 98.3 -0102.2 99.7 603.0 C0437 103.2 99.2MANPREET KAUR 60-0X60
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SSB 102.0 99.1 -099.3 100.3 602.8 C0539 99.0 103.1SHWETA YADAV 61-0X61

KER 98.7 102.0 -0101.2 101.0 602.8 C0119 100.1 99.8INDHULEKHA  P 62-0X62

RAJ 99.2 99.3 -0100.8 99.0 602.6 C1625 101.7 102.6APUVA ANAND 63-0X63

CRPF 101.1 97.9 -0104.1 96.6 602.6 C0290 101.4 101.5RUBY RANI 64-0X64

MAH 100.9 97.5 -0101.0 99.8 602.3 C3157 101.0 102.1RASHMI D. PATIL 65-0X65

HAR 100.3 102.2 -098.3 101.5 602.3 C2167 101.6 98.4CHANCHAL YADAV 66-0X66

RAIL 100.0 101.5 -0100.7 100.5 602.1 C0514 96.9 102.5RAKHEE VIKAS SAMANT 67-0X67

TRA 101.1 103.1 -099.7 100.2 601.8 C1245 97.1 100.6VARKALA SUVARNA 68-0X68

TRA 101.3 101.9 -0101.2 96.2 601.6 C1184 98.7 102.3MOUNIKA SADDI 69-0X69

U.P. 96.8 100.2 -0100.0 100.3 601.5 C4553 100.9 103.3SAROJ KUMARI 70-0X70

GUJ 97.3 102.1 -0101.4 100.3 601.3 C0759 100.5 99.7MITTALBAHEN MANILAL GOHIL 71-0X71

KAR 100.0 97.3 -0100.4 100.8 600.7 C3626 100.5 101.7HARSHITHA  . N 72-0X72

KER 98.8 102.2 -099.7 101.9 600.7 C0557 99.9 98.2SHIKHA UNNI 73-0X73

BSF 99.3 99.5 -0101.2 98.8 600.5 C0440 101.6 100.1NEETU UJJAWAL 74-0X74

RAIL 101.4 100.5 -098.5 100.1 600.3 C0510 100.2 99.6SAVITA THAKUR 75-0X75

HAR 99.9 100.5 -099.4 99.8 600.2 C2477 100.6 100.0SONIKA 76-0X76

MAH 100.0 100.9 -099.6 97.7 599.8 C3341 101.7 99.9PRITI RASTOGI 77-0X77

KAR 96.8 101.7 -098.0 100.7 599.3 C3644 101.8 100.3VANASHREE VIPIN SINGH 78-0X78

MAH 97.3 100.1 -098.5 100.7 598.8 C3246 102.3 99.9MANDAKINI BHASKAR 
KHAMKAR

79-0X79

M.P. 100.3 100.6 -0100.0 96.7 598.5 C2627 99.5 101.4APRAJITA SINGH 80-0X80
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RAIL 100.9 99.2 -0101.3 101.6 597.7 C0507 97.5 97.2SHIKHA DHALL 81-0X81

BSF 99.7 98.8 -099.0 98.8 597.6 C4792 103.3 98.0SANDEEP KAUR 82-0X82

MAH 97.9 99.2 -098.9 101.2 597.1 C3247 98.5 101.4BHAKTI BHASKAR KHAMKAR 83-0X83

PUN 100.0 97.6 -099.1 98.3 597.0 C1458 102.1 99.9RAJNI 84-0X84

SSB 100.5 102.3 -098.5 97.9 596.8 C0531 97.7 99.9PRIYANKA ROY 85-0X85

SSB 101.4 101.8 -096.9 99.6 596.8 C0529 100.2 96.9SHEFALI KALGOTRA 86-0X86

U.P. 98.5 97.9 -0102.7 98.7 596.6 C3376 98.1 100.7ANSHIKA 87-0X87

GUJ 97.7 102.8 -097.3 100.0 596.5 C0790 102.1 96.6PUSHPA DINESH GUPTA 88-0X88

GUJ 99.6 98.0 -0100.3 101.6 596.1 C0793 97.2 99.4ANJU SHARMA 89-0X89

M.P. 99.8 100.2 -097.6 100.9 596.0 C2636 97.4 100.1ZENAB HUSSAIN 
BANDOOKWALA

90-0X90

BSF 99.4 98.8 -0101.0 98.3 595.4 C0432 99.0 98.9BALJIT KAUR 91-0X91

M.P. 98.6 101.0 -098.4 100.9 595.4 C2646 99.9 96.6UTKARSHA SHAROTIYA 92-0X92

ITBP 98.4 102.0 -097.2 99.6 595.3 C0201 100.4 97.7NIRMALA TARAGI 93-0X93

CHD 97.9 100.1 -096.8 99.3 595.0 C0256 101.0 99.9DISHA SANDEEP JADHAV 94-0X94

PUN 100.6 96.4 -097.4 98.6 594.9 C1354 101.3 100.6AVNEET K. SIDHU 95-0X95

HAR 98.9 97.8 -099.3 99.2 594.8 C2063 101.1 98.5TOSHIBA SHARMA 96-0X96

U.K. 99.6 100.3 -0102.0 99.8 594.5 C0995 94.6 98.2SHARDA THAPA 97-0X97

U.P. 99.9 98.4 -096.8 98.9 594.1 C4086 100.4 99.7AMRITA PANDEY 98-0X98

U.P. 101.2 98.3 -0102.1 96.3 594.0 C4630 99.4 96.7HIMANI SINGH 99-0X99

CRPF 97.5 97.5 -098.8 100.8 593.3 C0307 99.1 99.6MANJU KUMARI 100-0X100
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HAR 98.5 98.1 -095.3 99.7 593.2 C2020 100.1 101.5RAJWINDER KAUR 101-0X101

HAR 95.7 102.4 -298.1 99.2 592.8 C2478 100.4 99.0ANU 102-0X102

KAR 99.5 101.0 -099.3 96.1 592.1 C3648 99.0 97.2BEENA RANI. U. N 103-0X103

HAR 99.3 97.8 -095.6 100.6 592.0 C2250 99.6 99.1SNEHA 104-0X104

T.N. 99.3 96.5 -096.8 96.5 590.1 C3854 98.9 102.1SANDHYA. W 105-0X105

MAH 100.9 98.1 -095.1 99.9 590.1 C2855 98.6 97.5SHAMALI PRAVINKUMAR 
GHATAGE

106-0X106

RAJ 96.2 100.1 -099.6 101.6 589.6 C1149 96.9 95.2AKANKSHA KANAWAT 107-0X107

GUJ 92.7 100.8 -2100.7 101.9 589.5 C0851 98.2 97.2ZAAT SAROJ 108-0X108

CRPF 97.0 99.3 -098.0 99.2 589.4 C0308 99.1 96.8KUMARI SHARMA 109-0X109

RAJ 98.2 101.4 -097.5 99.3 589.1 C1762 95.7 97.0DIVYA AGARWAL 110-0X110

TRA 97.3 98.3 -094.9 100.1 588.4 C1191 98.3 99.5RASHMEE REDDY 111-0X111

RAIL 97.0 99.4 -0100.5 93.9 588.2 C0516 97.4 100.0ANU TOMAR 112-0X112

NAVY 97.8 101.8 -097.3 95.1 588.0 C0739 97.2 98.8SALONI GANDHI 113-0X113

MAH 102.3 97.5 -096.7 100.9 587.8 C3169 93.8 96.6KAMBLE TANUJA SOPAN 114-0X114

CRPF 101.5 100.0 -097.9 97.5 587.2 C0291 90.9 99.4DEEPA SIROHI 115-0X115

TRA 97.6 98.1 -099.6 95.3 587.2 C3654 98.2 98.4SAMYUKTHA SWAMI 116-0X116

ITBP 101.0 99.6 -0100.6 94.4 587.2 C0199 96.7 94.9SIMA KUMARI 117-0X117

TRA 97.2 101.5 -094.7 98.9 587.0 C1210 97.8 96.9ANUSHA ERRABALLI 118-0X118

BIH 95.4 95.3 -0101.8 98.5 586.9 C2607 99.0 96.9SHIVANI KUMARI 119-0X119

W.B. 99.5 96.9 -095.0 97.7 586.6 C3661 99.5 98.0POONAM KUMARI 120-0X120
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W.B. 99.1 99.2 -0101.1 97.3 586.6 DNF3553 98.0 91.9AJITA NARU 121-0X121

ARMY 97.4 96.9 -094.5 99.5 586.1 C0350 97.9 99.9PALLAVI SHARMA 122-0X122

SSB 97.9 97.4 -098.2 97.4 584.7 C0532 97.5 96.3LEISHANGTHEM NANAOBI 
CHANU

123-0X123

HAR 91.7 98.0 -097.9 100.0 584.5 C2501 99.7 97.2NISHA CHAUDHARY 124-0X124

RAJ 92.2 96.4 -0101.3 100.7 584.5 C1792 98.5 95.4KESHAV KANVAR RAJAWAT 125-0X125

MAH 96.0 99.3 -096.4 97.9 584.2 C3189 98.9 95.7SNEHA RAJARJAM BORSE 126-0X126

W.B. 98.8 98.3 -095.4 100.6 583.4 C3511 97.4 92.9MEHULI GHOSH 127-0X127

KAR 98.9 98.2 -098.1 92.2 583.0 C3641 96.9 98.7JEEVITHA SACHIDANANDA 128-0X128

DEL 96.8 94.6 -096.9 97.4 582.7 C0720 98.5 98.5BHANU PRIYA 129-0X129

RAIL 99.6 90.4 -098.5 98.1 582.5 C0515 96.6 99.3ANUJA JUNG 130-0X130

HAR 101.8 98.9 -098.0 98.3 580.9 C2249 94.4 89.5PRINCE RANI 131-0X131

HAR 97.8 99.1 -092.4 94.5 580.7 C2445 98.5 98.4KRITIKA SINGHAL 132-0X132

A.I. 91.8 95.1 -098.7 98.8 579.2 C0041 97.5 97.3SHIVANJALEE K. BHARTI  G. 133-0X133

RAJ 99.2 99.5 -095.3 98.9 578.4 C1150 94.6 90.9SHIVANGI KANAWAT 134-0X134

RAIL 94.6 97.2 -091.7 99.5 577.1 C0504 94.9 99.2MAMPI DAS 135-0X135

W.B. 95.3 92.1 -092.9 98.1 571.6 C4872 96.7 96.5UJJALA MALI 136-0X136

PUN 96.7 92.1 -095.7 97.7 570.7 C1356 96.1 92.4SOFIA HAYER 137-0X137

J&K 91.5 98.5 -096.7 96.5 569.3 C1960 92.3 93.8RASHI VERMA 138-0X138

A.P. 60.2 98.3 -099.6 94.7 543.2 C1223 96.5 93.9DSNV DHANA LAKSHMI 139-0X139

CRPF 93.0 99.3 -095.3 95.3 541.9 C0309 92.3 66.7REEMA DUBEY 140-0X140
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Total Competitors  140

DNS (Did Not Start)
C (Completed)
DSQ (Disqualified)
DNF (Did Not Finish)

:
:
:
:

139
0

0
1

Chief Classification Officer

Previous Records:

KUHELI GANGULEE

-----

-----

-----

-----

-----

2016

0

0

0

0

0

PUNE

-----

-----

-----

-----

-----

626.5

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

AS: Aspiring Shooter, JS: Junior Shooter, RS: Renowned Shooter
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61ST NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (RIFLE) 2017

(THIRUVANANTHAPURAM (KERALA))

From: 11/12/2017   To: 31/12/2017

50M RIFLE PRONE WOMEN (ISSF) NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP
N014

PUNJAB           (Y)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1853.9

Rank

-0x1

1919 ANJUM MOUDGIL 624.8 -0x309 312 305 308 310 310 0 0 0 0 0 0

1319 CHAHAT DEEP KAUR 615.5 -0x309 312 305 308 310 310 0 0 0 0 0 0

1318 JASLEEN KAUR 613.6 -0x309 312 305 308 310 310 0 0 0 0 0 0

KERALA           (Y)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1841.8

Rank

-0x2

0565 ELIZABETH SUSAN KOSHY 618.8 -0x308 309 303 308 307 308 0 0 0 0 0 0

0556 AISHWARYA G. MALAYIL 614.0 -0x308 309 303 308 307 308 0 0 0 0 0 0

0572 SEIRA MARIA JOE 609.0 -0x308 309 303 308 307 308 0 0 0 0 0 0

HARYANA           (Y)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1837.5

Rank

-0x3

2244 MEENA KUMARI 616.8 -0x307 307 306 303 309 305 0 0 0 0 0 0

2473 SHIRIN GODARA 614.4 -0x307 307 306 303 309 305 0 0 0 0 0 0

2482 ADITI SINGH 606.3 -0x307 307 306 303 309 305 0 0 0 0 0 0

BSF           (Y)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1834.6

Rank

-0x4

0439 KM. RUBINA 617.3 -0x307 302 305 306 306 309 0 0 0 0 0 0

0431 AMANDEEP KAUR 610.5 -0x307 302 305 306 306 309 0 0 0 0 0 0

0435 SOMA HAZARIKA 606.8 -0x307 302 305 306 306 309 0 0 0 0 0 0

TAMILNADU           (Y)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1832.2

Rank

-0x5

3818 GAAYATHRI N 616.7 -0x304 306 307 308 302 306 0 0 0 0 0 0

Data-Handling by M. R. Technologies

Report Created   Wed Dec 13 2017    4:50:01PM Page 1 of 4

Sponsored By :



THE NATIONAL RIFLE ASSOCIATION OF INDIA
51-B, Institutional Area, Tughlakabad, New Delhi - 110062 (INDIA)

Phone No. 91-11-29964091/92/93,   Fax No. 91-11-29964090

TEAM RESULT

61ST NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (RIFLE) 2017

(THIRUVANANTHAPURAM (KERALA))

From: 11/12/2017   To: 31/12/2017

50M RIFLE PRONE WOMEN (ISSF) NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP
N014

3827 V. SRINITHI ABIRAMI 611.1 -0x304 306 307 308 302 306 0 0 0 0 0 0

3785 G. VARSHAA 604.4 -0x304 306 307 308 302 306 0 0 0 0 0 0

RAILWAYS           (Y)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1831.3

Rank

-0x6

0519 JAYASHREE DAS 611.8 -0x304 310 307 305 302 305 0 0 0 0 0 0

0517 TEJASWINI MULEY 610.3 -0x304 310 307 305 302 305 0 0 0 0 0 0

0518 RUCHIRA ARUN LAWAND 609.2 -0x304 310 307 305 302 305 0 0 0 0 0 0

WEST BENGAL           (Y)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1827.0

Rank

-0x7

3580 KINNORI KONAR 612.7 -0x305 310 308 301 302 302 0 0 0 0 0 0

3530 AYUSHI PODDER 610.5 -0x305 310 308 301 302 302 0 0 0 0 0 0

3582 ANKITA GUPTA 603.8 -0x305 310 308 301 302 302 0 0 0 0 0 0

MAHARASHTRA           (Y)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1824.7

Rank

-0x8

3116 TEJASWINI R. SAWANT 620.7 -0x300 305 306 305 306 303 0 0 0 0 0 0

3312 SHWETA DEVADI 606.9 -0x300 305 306 305 306 303 0 0 0 0 0 0

3247 BHAKTI BHASKAR KHAMKAR 597.1 -0x300 305 306 305 306 303 0 0 0 0 0 0

GUJARAT           (Y)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1823.3

Rank

-0x9

0901 LAJJA GAUSWAMI 615.2 -0x303 300 305 306 304 305 0 0 0 0 0 0

0817 HEMA K.C 612.0 -0x303 300 305 306 304 305 0 0 0 0 0 0

0793 ANJU SHARMA 596.1 -0x303 300 305 306 304 305 0 0 0 0 0 0
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UTTAR PRADESH           (Y)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1822.6

Rank

-0x10

3377 KARUNA SAGAR 610.8 -0x306 304 305 304 301 303 0 0 0 0 0 0

4085 RANJANA GUPTA 607.8 -0x306 304 305 304 301 303 0 0 0 0 0 0

4633 HIMANI SINGH 604.0 -0x306 304 305 304 301 303 0 0 0 0 0 0

MADHYA PRADESH           (Y)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1813.5

Rank

-0x11

0059 RAJKUMARI RATHORE 610.3 -0x306 306 301 296 303 301 0 0 0 0 0 0

2644 PRASIDDHI 604.7 -0x306 306 301 296 303 301 0 0 0 0 0 0

2627 APRAJITA SINGH 598.5 -0x306 306 301 296 303 301 0 0 0 0 0 0

TELANGANA           (Y)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1790.4

Rank

-0x12

1245 VARKALA SUVARNA 601.8 -0x300 306 296 295 294 300 0 0 0 0 0 0

1184 MOUNIKA SADDI 601.6 -0x300 306 296 295 294 300 0 0 0 0 0 0

1210 ANUSHA ERRABALLI 587.0 -0x300 306 296 295 294 300 0 0 0 0 0 0

KARNATAKA           (Y)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1775.8

Rank

-0x13

3626 HARSHITHA  . N 600.7 -0x298 296 298 289 296 298 0 0 0 0 0 0

3648 BEENA RANI. U. N 592.1 -0x298 296 298 289 296 298 0 0 0 0 0 0

3641 JEEVITHA SACHIDANANDA 583.0 -0x298 296 298 289 296 298 0 0 0 0 0 0

CRPF           (Y)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1749.0

Rank

-0x14

0312 INDRASINI 604.5 -0x296 296 302 295 292 268 0 0 0 0 0 0
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0290 RUBY RANI 602.6 -0x296 296 302 295 292 268 0 0 0 0 0 0

0309 REEMA DUBEY 541.9 -0x296 296 302 295 292 268 0 0 0 0 0 0

RAJASTHAN           (Y)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1162.9

Rank

-0x15

1792 KESHAV KANVAR RAJAWAT 584.5 -0x191 196 197 200 193 186 0 0 0 0 0 0

1150 SHIVANGI KANAWAT 578.4 -0x191 196 197 200 193 186 0 0 0 0 0 0

Chief Classification Officer
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Shooter Name State
1 2 3 4

Penalty Total Rem
COMP 

No. 5 6

Series
Rank

SNo.

J&K 103.0 103.3 -0102.3 102.5 617.0 C1968 103.5 102.4SHREYA SAKSENA I-0X1

T.N. 102.4 103.8 -0102.6 102.7 616.7 C3818 102.3 102.9GAAYATHRI N II-0X2

HAR 102.2 102.9 -0102.9 101.9 616.3 C2011 103.4 103.0KAJAL SAINI III-0X3

PUN 102.5 103.5 -0102.3 103.2 615.5 C1319 101.7 102.3CHAHAT DEEP KAUR IV-0X4

MAH 103.7 100.9 -0102.4 103.9 614.7 C3211 102.1 101.7YASHIKA VISHWAJEET SHINDE V-0X5

HAR 103.2 103.6 -0101.9 101.4 614.4 C2473 103.3 101.0SHIRIN GODARA VI-0X6

KER 103.9 106.2 -099.5 100.8 614.0 C0556 102.8 100.8AISHWARYA G. MALAYIL VII-0X7

GUJ 102.9 103.7 -0103.2 101.6 613.9 C0850 101.2 101.3MISTRY GUNJAN 
BHARATTKUMAR

VIII-0X8

MAH 102.2 104.2 -0102.8 101.9 613.8 C3352 101.8 100.9VEDANGI VIRAG TULZAPURKAR 9-0X9

PUN 101.2 104.9 -099.8 100.7 613.6 C1318 104.2 102.8JASLEEN KAUR 10-0X10

W.B. 102.8 102.6 -0102.1 102.1 612.7 C3580 100.9 102.2KINNORI KONAR 11-0X11

MAH 99.6 99.7 -0102.2 103.9 612.0 C3238 103.9 102.7RASHMI R. TRIVEDI 12-0X12

W.B. 100.1 102.6 -0101.2 102.1 612.0 C3660 104.6 101.4NAGMA KHATUN 13-0X13

RAIL 102.1 103.4 -0103.0 100.9 611.8 C0519 100.4 102.0JAYASHREE DAS 14-0X14

T.N. 103.0 100.2 -0101.6 103.0 611.1 C3827 100.3 103.0V. SRINITHI ABIRAMI 15-0X15

U.P. 103.1 100.7 -0101.2 101.8 610.8 C3377 99.9 104.1KARUNA SAGAR 16-0X16

MAH 102.2 102.0 -0101.7 102.4 610.8 C3252 101.7 100.8AISHWARYA UMAKANT THENGE 17-0X17

W.B. 102.2 105.4 -0103.9 101.4 610.5 C3530 99.4 98.2AYUSHI PODDER 18-0X18

MAH 99.8 102.7 -0100.5 103.6 609.6 C3106 100.5 102.5PRIYAL NARENDRA KENI 19-0X19

RAIL 102.2 102.6 -0101.2 102.2 609.2 C0518 100.7 100.3RUCHIRA ARUN LAWAND 20-0X20
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Shooter Name State
1 2 3 4

Penalty Total Rem
COMP 

No. 5 6

Series
Rank

SNo.

KER 102.2 101.2 -099.1 101.9 609.0 C0572 101.9 102.7SEIRA MARIA JOE 21-0X21

PUN 99.5 96.1 -0101.7 102.5 608.6 C1353 104.7 104.1NAMRATA ARORA 22-0X22

PUN 101.6 101.9 -0100.7 100.6 608.2 C1457 100.4 103.0JASPREET KAUR 23-0X23

U.P. 101.3 101.7 -0103.2 100.0 607.8 C4085 100.6 101.0RANJANA GUPTA 24-0X24

MAH 99.7 101.9 -0103.3 101.4 606.9 C3312 102.6 98.0SHWETA DEVADI 25-0X25

W.B. 100.2 100.3 -0102.0 102.3 606.7 C3579 100.5 101.4SOHINI SANYAL 26-0X26

GUJ 102.3 100.4 -0100.5 101.7 606.7 C0809 101.3 100.5NIMBAWAL PULKEETA  V. 27-0X27

W.B. 103.3 100.4 -0101.1 100.4 606.5 C3550 100.4 100.9MOUSUMI CHAKRABORTY 28-0X28

PUN 102.1 98.6 -0102.9 100.4 606.4 C1454 100.8 101.6VIPANDEEP KAUR 29-0X29

HAR 100.7 101.6 -0102.3 98.3 606.3 C2482 102.2 101.2ADITI SINGH 30-0X30

ONGC 103.4 100.2 -0102.1 99.7 606.2 C0289 101.5 99.3SHRIYANKA SADANGI 31-0X31

HAR 101.3 98.9 -0102.2 101.6 605.4 C2479 100.2 101.2SUNIDHI 32-0X32

KER 101.1 99.7 -0101.9 98.8 605.0 C0113 102.1 101.4AVARNYA SABU 33-0X33

HAR 101.6 101.0 -0103.0 101.0 604.6 C2120 97.0 101.0NISCHAL SINGH 34-0X34

RAJ 100.1 97.4 -098.5 104.2 604.5 C1573 101.7 102.6LAXMI  KANWAR 35-0X35

T.N. 98.8 101.5 -0102.5 102.2 604.4 C3785 99.3 100.1G. VARSHAA 36-0X36

PUN 100.2 103.0 -0102.4 97.8 604.4 C4623 101.5 99.5SIMRAN KAUR 37-0X37

U.P. 101.0 100.6 -0100.1 99.7 604.0 C4146 100.3 102.3KU. PRIYA 38-0X38

U.P. 101.5 101.7 -0100.8 101.9 604.0 C4633 100.4 97.7HIMANI SINGH 39-0X39

T.N. 100.8 102.3 -097.9 98.6 603.9 C3787 102.7 101.6M. AATHIRAI 40-0X40
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No. 5 6
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W.B. 100.2 101.5 -0101.9 97.1 603.8 C3582 101.2 101.9ANKITA GUPTA 41-0X41

BIH 102.6 98.1 -097.4 101.8 603.7 C2625 101.6 102.2MEERA KUMARI 42-0X42

KER 98.7 102.0 -0101.2 101.0 602.8 C0119 100.1 99.8INDHULEKHA  P 43-0X43

RAJ 99.2 99.3 -0100.8 99.0 602.6 C1625 101.7 102.6APUVA ANAND 44-0X44

MAH 100.9 97.5 -0101.0 99.8 602.3 C3157 101.0 102.1RASHMI D. PATIL 45-0X45

HAR 100.3 102.2 -098.3 101.5 602.3 C2167 101.6 98.4CHANCHAL YADAV 46-0X46

RAIL 100.0 101.5 -0100.7 100.5 602.1 C0514 96.9 102.5RAKHEE VIKAS SAMANT 47-0X47

TRA 101.1 103.1 -099.7 100.2 601.8 C1245 97.1 100.6VARKALA SUVARNA 48-0X48

TRA 101.3 101.9 -0101.2 96.2 601.6 C1184 98.7 102.3MOUNIKA SADDI 49-0X49

U.P. 96.8 100.2 -0100.0 100.3 601.5 C4553 100.9 103.3SAROJ KUMARI 50-0X50

GUJ 97.3 102.1 -0101.4 100.3 601.3 C0759 100.5 99.7MITTALBAHEN MANILAL GOHIL 51-0X51

KAR 100.0 97.3 -0100.4 100.8 600.7 C3626 100.5 101.7HARSHITHA  . N 52-0X52

KER 98.8 102.2 -099.7 101.9 600.7 C0557 99.9 98.2SHIKHA UNNI 53-0X53

RAIL 101.4 100.5 -098.5 100.1 600.3 C0510 100.2 99.6SAVITA THAKUR 54-0X54

HAR 99.9 100.5 -099.4 99.8 600.2 C2477 100.6 100.0SONIKA 55-0X55

MAH 100.0 100.9 -099.6 97.7 599.8 C3341 101.7 99.9PRITI RASTOGI 56-0X56

TRA 98.4 101.6 -0101.0 99.4 599.8 C1215 99.6 99.8SURABHI BHARDWAJ RAPOLE 57-0X57

KAR 96.8 101.7 -098.0 100.7 599.3 C3644 101.8 100.3VANASHREE VIPIN SINGH 58-0X58

MAH 97.3 100.1 -098.5 100.7 598.8 C3246 102.3 99.9MANDAKINI BHASKAR 
KHAMKAR

59-0X59

RAIL 100.9 99.2 -0101.3 101.6 597.7 C0507 97.5 97.2SHIKHA DHALL 60-0X60
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COMP 

No. 5 6

Series
Rank

SNo.

MAH 97.9 99.2 -098.9 101.2 597.1 C3247 98.5 101.4BHAKTI BHASKAR KHAMKAR 61-0X61

PUN 100.0 97.6 -099.1 98.3 597.0 C1458 102.1 99.9RAJNI 62-0X62

JHAR 99.7 100.1 -099.9 97.5 596.9 C0462 100.2 99.5SNIGDHA SINGH 63-0X63

U.P. 98.5 97.9 -0102.7 98.7 596.6 C3376 98.1 100.7ANSHIKA 64-0X64

GUJ 97.7 102.8 -097.3 100.0 596.5 C0790 102.1 96.6PUSHPA DINESH GUPTA 65-0X65

GUJ 99.6 98.0 -0100.3 101.6 596.1 C0793 97.2 99.4ANJU SHARMA 66-0X66

GUJ 95.1 98.6 -0100.8 98.4 595.5 C0789 100.8 101.8KRISHNAKUMAI AJITINH BHATI 67-0X67

MAH 98.5 101.4 -098.1 96.0 595.3 C3167 101.8 99.5POOJA SITARAM DALVI 68-0X68

PUN 100.3 99.7 -0100.2 100.3 594.9 C1456 97.0 97.4GURMEET KAUR 69-0X69

W.B. 99.5 102.8 -099.2 98.6 594.9 C3543 100.7 94.1SUKANYA DUTTA 70-0X70

HAR 98.9 97.8 -099.3 99.2 594.8 C2063 101.1 98.5TOSHIBA SHARMA 71-0X71

RAJ 98.1 102.1 -098.6 98.7 594.8 C1781 99.3 98.0SUNITA CHANDRAWAT 72-0X72

T.N. 99.3 98.5 -095.5 101.2 594.6 C3786 101.0 99.1V. KETHAARINI HARSHANA 73-0X73

U.K. 99.6 100.3 -0102.0 99.8 594.5 C0995 94.6 98.2SHARDA THAPA 74-0X74

U.P. 99.9 98.4 -096.8 98.9 594.1 C4086 100.4 99.7AMRITA PANDEY 75-0X75

U.P. 101.2 98.3 -0102.1 96.3 594.0 C4630 99.4 96.7HIMANI SINGH 76-0X76

DEL 99.4 99.2 -098.0 97.7 593.7 C0659 100.0 99.4KIRTI PATHAK 77-0X77

HAR 98.5 98.1 -095.3 99.7 593.2 C2020 100.1 101.5RAJWINDER KAUR 78-0X78

HAR 95.7 102.4 -298.1 99.2 592.8 C2478 100.4 99.0ANU 79-0X79

TRA 99.5 97.4 -096.9 98.4 592.5 C1216 98.9 101.4VAISHNAVI RAPOLE 80-0X80
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KAR 99.5 101.0 -099.3 96.1 592.1 C3648 99.0 97.2BEENA RANI. U. N 81-0X81

HAR 99.3 97.8 -095.6 100.6 592.0 C2250 99.6 99.1SNEHA 82-0X82

RAJ 100.2 98.6 -0101.9 97.8 591.8 C1830 96.0 97.3AMANPREET KAUR SRAN 83-0X83

PUN 96.0 97.8 -099.3 101.4 591.3 C1459 99.6 97.2SANDEEP KAUR 84-0X84

PUN 99.0 99.9 -097.4 97.6 590.2 C1453 99.0 97.3BALJIT KAUR 85-0X85

T.N. 99.3 96.5 -096.8 96.5 590.1 C3854 98.9 102.1SANDHYA. W 86-0X86

HAR 99.1 96.2 -094.0 99.2 590.1 C2017 100.9 100.7NITU 87-0X87

MAH 100.9 98.1 -095.1 99.9 590.1 C2855 98.6 97.5SHAMALI PRAVINKUMAR 
GHATAGE

88-0X88

GUJ 92.7 100.8 -2100.7 101.9 589.5 C0851 98.2 97.2ZAAT SAROJ 89-0X89

KER 96.4 99.6 -096.2 100.6 588.6 C0549 99.5 96.3PONNU MIRIAM JOSE 90-0X90

TRA 97.3 98.3 -094.9 100.1 588.4 C1191 98.3 99.5RASHMEE REDDY 91-0X91

RAIL 97.0 99.4 -0100.5 93.9 588.2 C0516 97.4 100.0ANU TOMAR 92-0X92

ASS 100.6 98.8 -093.4 99.2 587.8 C0319 97.8 98.0RESHMI THAOSEN 93-0X93

MAH 102.3 97.5 -096.7 100.9 587.8 C3169 93.8 96.6KAMBLE TANUJA SOPAN 94-0X94

W.B. 99.3 99.4 -096.6 96.7 587.4 C3657 97.8 97.6CHAINA SEN 95-0X95

TRA 97.6 98.1 -099.6 95.3 587.2 C3654 98.2 98.4SAMYUKTHA SWAMI 96-0X96

TRA 97.2 101.5 -094.7 98.9 587.0 C1210 97.8 96.9ANUSHA ERRABALLI 97-0X97

W.B. 99.1 99.2 -0101.1 97.3 586.6 DNF3553 98.0 91.9AJITA NARU 98-0X98

RAJ 95.2 96.2 -0100.8 98.8 586.4 C1789 97.5 97.9BARKHA CHAUHAN 99-0X99

MAH 93.5 96.3 -097.0 99.3 586.3 C2981 101.9 98.3SNEHAL SUTAR 100-0X100
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Shooter Name State
1 2 3 4

Penalty Total Rem
COMP 

No. 5 6

Series
Rank

SNo.

RAJ 99.8 97.8 -095.1 98.0 586.3 C1769 97.4 98.2LAKSHITA KUMARI 101-0X101

W.B. 96.3 100.2 -096.1 95.0 585.5 C3658 101.4 96.5PUJA ROY 102-0X102

HAR 91.7 98.0 -097.9 100.0 584.5 C2501 99.7 97.2NISHA CHAUDHARY 103-0X103

J&K 95.9 100.3 -098.3 98.8 584.5 C1970 95.5 95.7TANISHKA CHARAK 104-0X104

ASS 91.4 97.7 -097.1 98.5 584.4 C0320 97.7 102.0SANTA SARMA 105-0X105

W.B. 98.8 98.3 -095.4 100.6 583.4 C3511 97.4 92.9MEHULI GHOSH 106-0X106

KAR 98.9 98.2 -098.1 92.2 583.0 C3641 96.9 98.7JEEVITHA SACHIDANANDA 107-0X107

HAR 101.8 98.9 -098.0 98.3 580.9 C2249 94.4 89.5PRINCE RANI 108-0X108

HAR 97.8 99.1 -092.4 94.5 580.7 C2445 98.5 98.4KRITIKA SINGHAL 109-0X109

KER 97.8 99.4 -096.0 98.1 578.8 C0121 95.1 92.4PRATHYUSHA PADNAKUMAR 110-0X110

RAJ 99.2 99.5 -095.3 98.9 578.4 C1150 94.6 90.9SHIVANGI KANAWAT 111-0X111

KER 98.7 96.1 -097.3 93.8 573.9 C0564 95.2 92.8ANOOJA JAYACHANDRAN 112-0X112

J&K 91.5 98.5 -096.7 96.5 569.3 C1960 92.3 93.8RASHI VERMA 113-0X113

NCC 91.8 90.5 -094.1 93.1 560.6 C0227 95.0 96.1PRIYANKA 114-0X114

T.N. 91.7 87.9 -092.0 98.6 553.4 C3838 90.6 92.6RAMALAKSHMI 115-0X115

CHD 93.3 96.9 -094.5 86.8 552.3 C1906 89.8 91.0MUNESH 116-0X116

A.P. 60.2 98.3 -099.6 94.7 543.2 C1223 96.5 93.9DSNV DHANA LAKSHMI 117-0X117
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Shooter Name State
1 2 3 4

Penalty Total Rem
COMP 

No. 5 6

Series
Rank

SNo.

Total Competitors  117

DNS (Did Not Start)
C (Completed)
DSQ (Disqualified)
DNF (Did Not Finish)

:
:
:
:

116
0

0
1

Chief Classification Officer

Previous Records:

ELIZABETH SUSAN KOSHY

-----

-----

-----

-----

-----

2014

0

0

0

0

0

PUNE

-----

-----

-----

-----

-----

621.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

AS: Aspiring Shooter, JS: Junior Shooter, RS: Renowned Shooter
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50M RIFLE PRONE WOMEN (ISSF) CIVILIAN  CHAMPIONSHIP
N015

MAHARASHTRA           (B)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1839.3

Rank

-0x1

3211 YASHIKA VISHWAJEET SHINDE 614.7 -0x308 307 307 308 306 303 0 0 0 0 0 0

3352 VEDANGI VIRAG TULZAPURKAR 613.8 -0x308 307 307 308 306 303 0 0 0 0 0 0

3252 AISHWARYA UMAKANT THENGE 610.8 -0x308 307 307 308 306 303 0 0 0 0 0 0

PUNJAB           (A)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1837.7

Rank

-0x2

1319 CHAHAT DEEP KAUR 615.5 -0x303 304 304 306 311 309 0 0 0 0 0 0

1318 JASLEEN KAUR 613.6 -0x303 304 304 306 311 309 0 0 0 0 0 0

1353 NAMRATA ARORA 608.6 -0x303 304 304 306 311 309 0 0 0 0 0 0

HARYANA           (A)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1837.0

Rank

-0x3

2011 KAJAL SAINI 616.3 -0x306 308 307 302 309 305 0 0 0 0 0 0

2473 SHIRIN GODARA 614.4 -0x306 308 307 302 309 305 0 0 0 0 0 0

2482 ADITI SINGH 606.3 -0x306 308 307 302 309 305 0 0 0 0 0 0

TAMILNADU           (A)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1832.2

Rank

-0x4

3818 GAAYATHRI N 616.7 -0x304 306 307 308 302 306 0 0 0 0 0 0

3827 V. SRINITHI ABIRAMI 611.1 -0x304 306 307 308 302 306 0 0 0 0 0 0

3785 G. VARSHAA 604.4 -0x304 306 307 308 302 306 0 0 0 0 0 0

WEST BENGAL           (A)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1827.0

Rank

-0x5

3580 KINNORI KONAR 612.7 -0x305 310 308 301 302 302 0 0 0 0 0 0
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3530 AYUSHI PODDER 610.5 -0x305 310 308 301 302 302 0 0 0 0 0 0

3582 ANKITA GUPTA 603.8 -0x305 310 308 301 302 302 0 0 0 0 0 0

KERALA           (A)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1823.7

Rank

-0x6

0556 AISHWARYA G. MALAYIL 614.0 -0x305 310 298 305 305 302 0 0 0 0 0 0

0572 SEIRA MARIA JOE 609.0 -0x305 310 298 305 305 302 0 0 0 0 0 0

0557 SHIKHA UNNI 600.7 -0x305 310 298 305 305 302 0 0 0 0 0 0

GUJARAT           (A)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1816.7

Rank

-0x7

0850 MISTRY GUNJAN BHARATTKUMAR 613.9 -0x305 302 304 305 300 301 0 0 0 0 0 0

0809 NIMBAWAL PULKEETA  V. 606.7 -0x305 302 304 305 300 301 0 0 0 0 0 0

0793 ANJU SHARMA 596.1 -0x305 302 304 305 300 301 0 0 0 0 0 0

MAHARASHTRA           (A)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1816.0

Rank

-0x8

3238 RASHMI R. TRIVEDI 612.0 -0x297 301 304 306 305 302 0 0 0 0 0 0

3312 SHWETA DEVADI 606.9 -0x297 301 304 306 305 302 0 0 0 0 0 0

3247 BHAKTI BHASKAR KHAMKAR 597.1 -0x297 301 304 306 305 302 0 0 0 0 0 0

UTTAR PRADESH           (A)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1811.4

Rank

-0x9

3377 KARUNA SAGAR 610.8 -0x303 299 304 300 298 307 0 0 0 0 0 0

4146 KU. PRIYA 604.0 -0x303 299 304 300 298 307 0 0 0 0 0 0

3376 ANSHIKA 596.6 -0x303 299 304 300 298 307 0 0 0 0 0 0
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RAILWAYS           (A)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1809.2

Rank

-0x10

0519 JAYASHREE DAS 611.8 -0x301 305 305 297 298 302 0 0 0 0 0 0

0518 RUCHIRA ARUN LAWAND 609.2 -0x301 305 305 297 298 302 0 0 0 0 0 0

0516 ANU TOMAR 588.2 -0x301 305 305 297 298 302 0 0 0 0 0 0

RAJASTHAN           (A)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1801.9

Rank

-0x11

1573 LAXMI  KANWAR 604.5 -0x297 299 298 302 303 303 0 0 0 0 0 0

1625 APUVA ANAND 602.6 -0x297 299 298 302 303 303 0 0 0 0 0 0

1781 SUNITA CHANDRAWAT 594.8 -0x297 299 298 302 303 303 0 0 0 0 0 0

HARYANA           (B)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1798.4

Rank

-0x12

2479 SUNIDHI 605.4 -0x297 302 300 301 301 300 0 0 0 0 0 0

2477 SONIKA 600.2 -0x297 302 300 301 301 300 0 0 0 0 0 0

2478 ANU 592.8 -0x297 302 300 301 301 300 0 0 0 0 0 0

TELANGANA           (A)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1788.6

Rank

-0x13

1245 VARKALA SUVARNA 601.8 -0x297 306 295 298 294 297 0 0 0 0 0 0

1215 SURABHI BHARDWAJ RAPOLE 599.8 -0x297 306 295 298 294 297 0 0 0 0 0 0

1210 ANUSHA ERRABALLI 587.0 -0x297 306 295 298 294 297 0 0 0 0 0 0

KARNATAKA           (A)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1775.8

Rank

-0x14

3626 HARSHITHA  . N 600.7 -0x298 296 298 289 296 298 0 0 0 0 0 0

Data-Handling by M. R. Technologies

Report Created   Wed Dec 13 2017    4:50:33PM Page 3 of 4

Sponsored By :



THE NATIONAL RIFLE ASSOCIATION OF INDIA
51-B, Institutional Area, Tughlakabad, New Delhi - 110062 (INDIA)

Phone No. 91-11-29964091/92/93,   Fax No. 91-11-29964090

TEAM RESULT

61ST NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (RIFLE) 2017

(THIRUVANANTHAPURAM (KERALA))

From: 11/12/2017   To: 31/12/2017

50M RIFLE PRONE WOMEN (ISSF) CIVILIAN  CHAMPIONSHIP
N015

3648 BEENA RANI. U. N 592.1 -0x298 296 298 289 296 298 0 0 0 0 0 0

3641 JEEVITHA SACHIDANANDA 583.0 -0x298 296 298 289 296 298 0 0 0 0 0 0

JAMMU AND KASHMIR           (A)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1770.8

Rank

-0x15

1968 SHREYA SAKSENA 617.0 -0x290 302 297 298 291 292 0 0 0 0 0 0

1970 TANISHKA CHARAK 584.5 -0x290 302 297 298 291 292 0 0 0 0 0 0

1960 RASHI VERMA 569.3 -0x290 302 297 298 291 292 0 0 0 0 0 0

RAJASTHAN           (B)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1756.5

Rank

-0x16

1830 AMANPREET KAUR SRAN 591.8 -0x299 296 292 295 288 286 0 0 0 0 0 0

1769 LAKSHITA KUMARI 586.3 -0x299 296 292 295 288 286 0 0 0 0 0 0

1150 SHIVANGI KANAWAT 578.4 -0x299 296 292 295 288 286 0 0 0 0 0 0

Chief Classification Officer
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Shooter Name State
1 2 3 4

Penalty Total Rem
COMP 

No. 5 6

Series
Rank

SNo.

J&K 103.0 103.3 -0102.3 102.5 617.0 C1968 103.5 102.4SHREYA SAKSENA I-0X1

MAH 103.7 100.9 -0102.4 103.9 614.7 C3211 102.1 101.7YASHIKA VISHWAJEET SHINDE II-0X2

HAR 103.2 103.6 -0101.9 101.4 614.4 C2473 103.3 101.0SHIRIN GODARA III-0X3

PUN 101.2 104.9 -099.8 100.7 613.6 C1318 104.2 102.8JASLEEN KAUR IV-0X4

W.B. 102.8 102.6 -0102.1 102.1 612.7 C3580 100.9 102.2KINNORI KONAR V-0X5

MAH 102.2 102.0 -0101.7 102.4 610.8 C3252 101.7 100.8AISHWARYA UMAKANT THENGE VI-0X6

W.B. 102.2 105.4 -0103.9 101.4 610.5 C3530 99.4 98.2AYUSHI PODDER VII-0X7

KER 102.2 101.2 -099.1 101.9 609.0 C0572 101.9 102.7SEIRA MARIA JOE VIII-0X8

T.N. 102.4 102.2 -0101.8 101.8 608.5 C3831 100.5 99.8B. L. SRI THAVATHANYAA 9-0X9

M.P. 99.4 97.1 -0104.3 100.0 607.3 C2645 103.6 102.9SUNIDHI CHAUHAN 10-0X10

RAJ 100.3 102.5 -0101.8 102.3 607.3 C1770 100.7 99.7SANCHI PORWAL 11-0X11

W.B. 100.2 100.3 -0102.0 102.3 606.7 C3579 100.5 101.4SOHINI SANYAL 12-0X12

M.P. 101.1 100.0 -0101.6 102.6 606.3 C2640 100.3 100.7MANSI SUDHIR SINGH KATHAIT 13-0X13

HAR 101.3 98.9 -0102.2 101.6 605.4 C2479 100.2 101.2SUNIDHI 14-0X14

KER 101.1 99.7 -0101.9 98.8 605.0 C0113 102.1 101.4AVARNYA SABU 15-0X15

M.P. 101.0 103.2 -0100.2 100.4 604.7 C2644 101.4 98.5PRASIDDHI 16-0X16

HAR 101.6 101.0 -0103.0 101.0 604.6 C2120 97.0 101.0NISCHAL SINGH 17-0X17

T.N. 98.8 101.5 -0102.5 102.2 604.4 C3785 99.3 100.1G. VARSHAA 18-0X18

U.P. 101.0 100.6 -0100.1 99.7 604.0 C4146 100.3 102.3KU. PRIYA 19-0X19

T.N. 100.8 102.3 -097.9 98.6 603.9 C3787 102.7 101.6M. AATHIRAI 20-0X20
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Penalty Total Rem
COMP 

No. 5 6

Series
Rank

SNo.

SSB 102.0 99.1 -099.3 100.3 602.8 C0539 99.0 103.1SHWETA YADAV 21-0X21

KER 98.7 102.0 -0101.2 101.0 602.8 C0119 100.1 99.8INDHULEKHA  P 22-0X22

HAR 100.3 102.2 -098.3 101.5 602.3 C2167 101.6 98.4CHANCHAL YADAV 23-0X23

TRA 101.3 101.9 -0101.2 96.2 601.6 C1184 98.7 102.3MOUNIKA SADDI 24-0X24

U.P. 99.5 101.1 -0100.1 99.6 601.3 C4638 99.3 101.7NAZREEN 25-0X25

NCC 101.4 102.0 -0100.0 98.7 601.3 C0226 99.1 100.1RINA KUMARI 26-0X26

KER 98.8 102.2 -099.7 101.9 600.7 C0557 99.9 98.2SHIKHA UNNI 27-0X27

HAR 99.9 100.5 -099.4 99.8 600.2 C2477 100.6 100.0SONIKA 28-0X28

M.P. 99.4 102.2 -0100.7 100.4 599.9 C2641 99.5 97.7SHREYA PUROHIT 29-0X29

H.P. 99.4 99.5 -0100.8 101.5 598.2 C3680 97.7 99.3ZEENA KHITTA 30-0X30

MAH 97.9 99.2 -098.9 101.2 597.1 C3247 98.5 101.4BHAKTI BHASKAR KHAMKAR 31-0X31

NCC 99.0 98.9 -0100.5 98.7 597.0 C0212 99.5 100.4PRIYANKA JANA 32-0X32

PUN 99.6 101.0 -0102.4 97.7 596.8 C1497 97.5 98.6VANSHIKA SHAHI 33-0X33

M.P. 101.0 99.8 -099.0 100.2 596.6 C2643 96.2 100.4SHRISHTI MISHRA 34-0X34

PUN 99.8 98.8 -097.7 100.8 596.3 C1381 98.6 100.6PARAMPREET KAUR 35-0X35

NCC 101.9 98.9 -098.5 100.0 596.1 C0374 99.7 97.1KAVITA RAJPUT 36-0X36

M.P. 99.8 100.2 -097.6 100.9 596.0 C2636 97.4 100.1ZENAB HUSSAIN 
BANDOOKWALA

37-0X37

CHD 97.9 100.1 -096.8 99.3 595.0 C0256 101.0 99.9DISHA SANDEEP JADHAV 38-0X38

T.N. 99.3 98.5 -095.5 101.2 594.6 C3786 101.0 99.1V. KETHAARINI HARSHANA 39-0X39

RAJ 97.2 100.1 -098.7 100.6 594.4 C1702 98.9 98.9APOORVA MAHESHWARI 40-0X40
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No. 5 6
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U.P. 97.6 95.5 -0103.2 100.2 593.6 C4637 99.6 97.5CHHAYA 41-0X41

BIH 94.4 99.3 -2101.4 101.9 592.5 C2601 100.3 97.2REECHA SINGH 42-0X42

HAR 99.3 97.8 -095.6 100.6 592.0 C2250 99.6 99.1SNEHA 43-0X43

NCC 101.2 94.7 -097.7 99.4 591.1 C0229 97.7 100.4MEGHA BHARTI 44-0X44

MAH 100.9 98.1 -095.1 99.9 590.1 C2855 98.6 97.5SHAMALI PRAVINKUMAR 
GHATAGE

45-0X45

RAJ 97.0 98.9 -096.5 96.4 586.7 C1727 99.1 98.8SUKRITI KATHURIA 46-0X46

U.P. 97.3 98.3 -097.3 99.2 586.2 C3499 96.8 97.3KM. SWETA RANI 47-0X47

MAH 97.6 99.1 -093.9 96.5 585.9 C3257 96.8 102.0AMRUTA WASADIKAR 48-0X48

HAR 99.8 94.6 -095.9 98.9 584.1 C2070 100.1 94.8AYUSHI TYAGI 49-0X49

HAR 96.3 99.6 -095.8 98.9 584.0 C2151 94.3 99.1NIKITA KUNDU 50-0X50

W.B. 98.8 98.3 -095.4 100.6 583.4 C3511 97.4 92.9MEHULI GHOSH 51-0X51

DEL 100.4 94.6 -099.7 100.5 582.7 C0679 94.4 93.1PARUL SHARMA 52-0X52

CHD 96.1 101.2 -094.7 95.9 582.6 C0257 98.0 96.7RADHA RANI 53-0X53

HAR 97.8 99.1 -092.4 94.5 580.7 C2445 98.5 98.4KRITIKA SINGHAL 54-0X54

GUJ 95.7 96.3 -094.3 101.0 580.1 C0822 98.2 94.6PRAJAPATI PRIYANKA V. 55-0X55

KER 96.7 90.2 -095.7 100.1 579.3 C0110 99.9 96.7AMRITHA  SD 56-0X56

KER 97.8 99.4 -096.0 98.1 578.8 C0121 95.1 92.4PRATHYUSHA PADNAKUMAR 57-0X57

M.P. 97.2 95.5 -094.9 96.4 578.5 C3880 97.5 97.0AAIWA GUPTA 58-0X58

RAJ 99.2 99.5 -095.3 98.9 578.4 C1150 94.6 90.9SHIVANGI KANAWAT 59-0X59

KER 98.3 93.8 -094.5 96.2 576.1 C0120 96.5 96.8SREE LAKSHMI 
KRISHNANKUTTY

60-0X60
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1 2 3 4

Penalty Total Rem
COMP 

No. 5 6

Series
Rank

SNo.

J&K 94.0 97.3 -099.2 93.4 575.9 C1880 95.6 96.4KAVYA KHARBANDA 61-0X61

M.P. 96.4 98.6 -096.7 98.3 573.2 C3879 94.5 88.7NIKITA SOMANI 62-0X62

PUN 91.3 95.1 -096.2 99.0 571.5 C1352 96.0 93.9JARMAN PREET KAUR 63-0X63

NCC 91.3 96.2 -099.4 96.8 569.0 C4629 94.6 90.7PRIYANKA 64-0X64

J&K 96.0 92.6 -095.4 95.3 566.8 C1969 92.0 95.5SAUMYA SAKSENA 65-0X65

U.P. 90.2 92.3 -093.3 96.1 564.1 C4216 95.4 96.8SUSHMA DEVI 66-0X66

H.P. 92.7 91.6 -095.5 92.6 562.7 C3714 98.1 92.2TAMANNA SEN 67-0X67

M.P. 90.0 94.3 -093.1 93.1 560.9 C3884 91.3 99.1ANUGYA SAKLECHA 68-0X68

U.P. 93.1 97.9 -093.4 98.5 557.4 C4635 97.3 77.2SAMRIDDHI SINGH 69-0X69

NCC 95.5 89.8 -093.8 96.9 556.5 C0370 90.4 90.1PALLAVI SHARMA 70-0X70

H.P. 90.7 97.1 -089.8 92.9 556.5 C3713 96.3 89.7SUSHMITA SEN 71-0X71

MAH 86.6 94.4 -091.2 80.0 522.0 C3168 91.6 78.2SUNJANAA KATKE 72-0X72
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50M RIFLE PRONE JR. WOMEN (ISSF) NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP
(N016)

FINAL RESULT

THE NATIONAL RIFLE ASSOCIATION OF INDIA

61ST NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (RIFLE) 2017

(THIRUVANANTHAPURAM (KERALA))

From: 11/12/2017   To: 31/12/2017

51-B, Institutional Area, Tughlakabad, New Delhi - 110062 (INDIA)
Phone No. 91-11-29964091/92/93,   Fax No. 91-11-29964090

Shooter Name State
1 2 3 4

Penalty Total Rem
COMP 

No. 5 6

Series
Rank

SNo.

Total Competitors  72

DNS (Did Not Start)
C (Completed)
DSQ (Disqualified)
DNF (Did Not Finish)

:
:
:
:

72
0

0
0

Chief Classification Officer

Previous Records:

ELIZABETH SUSAN KOSHY

-----

-----

-----

-----

-----

2014

0

0

0

0

0

PUNE

-----

-----

-----

-----

-----

621.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

AS: Aspiring Shooter, JS: Junior Shooter, RS: Renowned Shooter
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THE NATIONAL RIFLE ASSOCIATION OF INDIA
51-B, Institutional Area, Tughlakabad, New Delhi - 110062 (INDIA)

Phone No. 91-11-29964091/92/93,   Fax No. 91-11-29964090

TEAM RESULT

61ST NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (RIFLE) 2017

(THIRUVANANTHAPURAM (KERALA))

From: 11/12/2017   To: 31/12/2017

50M RIFLE PRONE JR. WOMEN (ISSF) NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP
N016

MAHARASHTRA           (Y)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1822.6

Rank

-0x1

3211 YASHIKA VISHWAJEET SHINDE 614.7 -0x304 302 303 308 302 304 0 0 0 0 0 0

3252 AISHWARYA UMAKANT THENGE 610.8 -0x304 302 303 308 302 304 0 0 0 0 0 0

3247 BHAKTI BHASKAR KHAMKAR 597.1 -0x304 302 303 308 302 304 0 0 0 0 0 0

HARYANA           (Y)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1820.0

Rank

-0x2

2473 SHIRIN GODARA 614.4 -0x304 303 304 303 304 302 0 0 0 0 0 0

2479 SUNIDHI 605.4 -0x304 303 304 303 304 302 0 0 0 0 0 0

2477 SONIKA 600.2 -0x304 303 304 303 304 302 0 0 0 0 0 0

KERALA           (Y)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1812.5

Rank

-0x3

0572 SEIRA MARIA JOE 609.0 -0x300 305 300 305 302 301 0 0 0 0 0 0

0119 INDHULEKHA  P 602.8 -0x300 305 300 305 302 301 0 0 0 0 0 0

0557 SHIKHA UNNI 600.7 -0x300 305 300 305 302 301 0 0 0 0 0 0

WEST BENGAL           (Y)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1806.6

Rank

-0x4

3580 KINNORI KONAR 612.7 -0x304 306 301 304 298 293 0 0 0 0 0 0

3530 AYUSHI PODDER 610.5 -0x304 306 301 304 298 293 0 0 0 0 0 0

3511 MEHULI GHOSH 583.4 -0x304 306 301 304 298 293 0 0 0 0 0 0

TAMILNADU           (Y)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1802.9

Rank

-0x5

3785 G. VARSHAA 604.4 -0x299 302 296 302 303 301 0 0 0 0 0 0

Data-Handling by M. R. Technologies
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THE NATIONAL RIFLE ASSOCIATION OF INDIA
51-B, Institutional Area, Tughlakabad, New Delhi - 110062 (INDIA)

Phone No. 91-11-29964091/92/93,   Fax No. 91-11-29964090

TEAM RESULT

61ST NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (RIFLE) 2017

(THIRUVANANTHAPURAM (KERALA))

From: 11/12/2017   To: 31/12/2017

50M RIFLE PRONE JR. WOMEN (ISSF) NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP
N016

3787 M. AATHIRAI 603.9 -0x299 302 296 302 303 301 0 0 0 0 0 0

3786 V. KETHAARINI HARSHANA 594.6 -0x299 302 296 302 303 301 0 0 0 0 0 0

MADHYA PRADESH           (Y)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1801.2

Rank

-0x6

2644 PRASIDDHI 604.7 -0x301 305 300 301 297 297 0 0 0 0 0 0

2641 SHREYA PUROHIT 599.9 -0x301 305 300 301 297 297 0 0 0 0 0 0

2643 SHRISHTI MISHRA 596.6 -0x301 305 300 301 297 297 0 0 0 0 0 0

JAMMU AND KASHMIR           (Y)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1759.7

Rank

-0x7

1968 SHREYA SAKSENA 617.0 -0x293 293 297 291 291 294 0 0 0 0 0 0

1880 KAVYA KHARBANDA 575.9 -0x293 293 297 291 291 294 0 0 0 0 0 0

1969 SAUMYA SAKSENA 566.8 -0x293 293 297 291 291 294 0 0 0 0 0 0

RAJASTHAN           (Y)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1759.5

Rank

-0x8

1702 APOORVA MAHESHWARI 594.4 -0x293 298 290 296 293 289 0 0 0 0 0 0

1727 SUKRITI KATHURIA 586.7 -0x293 298 290 296 293 289 0 0 0 0 0 0

1150 SHIVANGI KANAWAT 578.4 -0x293 298 290 296 293 289 0 0 0 0 0 0

UTTAR PRADESH           (Y)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1752.3

Rank

-0x9

4638 NAZREEN 601.3 -0x290 294 297 298 296 276 0 0 0 0 0 0

4637 CHHAYA 593.6 -0x290 294 297 298 296 276 0 0 0 0 0 0

4635 SAMRIDDHI SINGH 557.4 -0x290 294 297 298 296 276 0 0 0 0 0 0

Data-Handling by M. R. Technologies
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THE NATIONAL RIFLE ASSOCIATION OF INDIA
51-B, Institutional Area, Tughlakabad, New Delhi - 110062 (INDIA)

Phone No. 91-11-29964091/92/93,   Fax No. 91-11-29964090

TEAM RESULT

61ST NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (RIFLE) 2017

(THIRUVANANTHAPURAM (KERALA))

From: 11/12/2017   To: 31/12/2017

50M RIFLE PRONE JR. WOMEN (ISSF) NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP
N016

HIMACHAL PRADESH           (Y)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1717.4

Rank

-0x10

3680 ZEENA KHITTA 598.2 -0x283 288 286 287 292 281 0 0 0 0 0 0

3714 TAMANNA SEN 562.7 -0x283 288 286 287 292 281 0 0 0 0 0 0

3713 SUSHMITA SEN 556.5 -0x283 288 286 287 292 281 0 0 0 0 0 0

Chief Classification Officer

Data-Handling by M. R. Technologies
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50M RIFLE PRONE JR. WOMEN (ISSF) CIVILIAN CHAMPIONSHIP
(N017)

FINAL RESULT

THE NATIONAL RIFLE ASSOCIATION OF INDIA

61ST NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (RIFLE) 2017

(THIRUVANANTHAPURAM (KERALA))

From: 11/12/2017   To: 31/12/2017

51-B, Institutional Area, Tughlakabad, New Delhi - 110062 (INDIA)
Phone No. 91-11-29964091/92/93,   Fax No. 91-11-29964090

Shooter Name State
1 2 3 4

Penalty Total Rem
COMP 

No. 5 6

Series
Rank

SNo.

J&K 103.0 103.3 -0102.3 102.5 617.0 C1968 103.5 102.4SHREYA SAKSENA I-0X1

NNRJ

MAH 103.7 100.9 -0102.4 103.9 614.7 C3211 102.1 101.7YASHIKA VISHWAJEET SHINDE II-0X2

HAR 103.2 103.6 -0101.9 101.4 614.4 C2473 103.3 101.0SHIRIN GODARA III-0X3

PUN 101.2 104.9 -099.8 100.7 613.6 C1318 104.2 102.8JASLEEN KAUR IV-0X4

W.B. 102.8 102.6 -0102.1 102.1 612.7 C3580 100.9 102.2KINNORI KONAR V-0X5

MAH 102.2 102.0 -0101.7 102.4 610.8 C3252 101.7 100.8AISHWARYA UMAKANT THENGE VI-0X6

KER 102.2 101.2 -099.1 101.9 609.0 C0572 101.9 102.7SEIRA MARIA JOE VII-0X7

T.N. 102.4 102.2 -0101.8 101.8 608.5 C3831 100.5 99.8B. L. SRI THAVATHANYAA VIII-0X8

W.B. 100.2 100.3 -0102.0 102.3 606.7 C3579 100.5 101.4SOHINI SANYAL 9-0X9

HAR 101.3 98.9 -0102.2 101.6 605.4 C2479 100.2 101.2SUNIDHI 10-0X10

KER 101.1 99.7 -0101.9 98.8 605.0 C0113 102.1 101.4AVARNYA SABU 11-0X11

HAR 101.6 101.0 -0103.0 101.0 604.6 C2120 97.0 101.0NISCHAL SINGH 12-0X12

T.N. 98.8 101.5 -0102.5 102.2 604.4 C3785 99.3 100.1G. VARSHAA 13-0X13

U.P. 101.0 100.6 -0100.1 99.7 604.0 C4146 100.3 102.3KU. PRIYA 14-0X14

T.N. 100.8 102.3 -097.9 98.6 603.9 C3787 102.7 101.6M. AATHIRAI 15-0X15

PUN 99.4 101.5 -099.6 100.4 603.9 C1536 102.2 100.8GURNOOR KAUR BENIWAL 16-0X16

NCC 99.3 102.2 -0101.1 100.5 603.4 C0234 101.8 98.5MANSHI GAUTAM 17-0X17

KER 98.7 102.0 -0101.2 101.0 602.8 C0119 100.1 99.8INDHULEKHA  P 18-0X18

HAR 100.3 102.2 -098.3 101.5 602.3 C2167 101.6 98.4CHANCHAL YADAV 19-0X19

TRA 101.3 101.9 -0101.2 96.2 601.6 C1184 98.7 102.3MOUNIKA SADDI 20-0X20
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50M RIFLE PRONE JR. WOMEN (ISSF) CIVILIAN CHAMPIONSHIP
(N017)

FINAL RESULT

THE NATIONAL RIFLE ASSOCIATION OF INDIA

61ST NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (RIFLE) 2017

(THIRUVANANTHAPURAM (KERALA))

From: 11/12/2017   To: 31/12/2017

51-B, Institutional Area, Tughlakabad, New Delhi - 110062 (INDIA)
Phone No. 91-11-29964091/92/93,   Fax No. 91-11-29964090

Shooter Name State
1 2 3 4

Penalty Total Rem
COMP 

No. 5 6

Series
Rank

SNo.

U.P. 99.5 101.1 -0100.1 99.6 601.3 C4638 99.3 101.7NAZREEN 21-0X21

NCC 101.4 102.0 -0100.0 98.7 601.3 C0226 99.1 100.1RINA KUMARI 22-0X22

KER 98.8 102.2 -099.7 101.9 600.7 C0557 99.9 98.2SHIKHA UNNI 23-0X23

TRA 98.4 101.6 -0101.0 99.4 599.8 C1215 99.6 99.8SURABHI BHARDWAJ RAPOLE 24-0X24

H.P. 99.4 99.5 -0100.8 101.5 598.2 C3680 97.7 99.3ZEENA KHITTA 25-0X25

KER 99.9 99.4 -0100.3 99.4 597.8 C0561 99.0 99.8DIYA MARY  JAISON 26-0X26

NCC 98.4 100.2 -099.9 98.8 597.5 C0235 101.8 98.4JAYA KRANTI SONI 27-0X27

MAH 97.9 99.2 -098.9 101.2 597.1 C3247 98.5 101.4BHAKTI BHASKAR KHAMKAR 28-0X28

NCC 100.8 98.3 -097.3 101.7 596.9 C4844 101.2 97.6RITA KUMARI PRASAD 29-0X29

NCC 100.6 100.1 -0100.9 97.5 596.9 C0231 100.3 97.5TEJASHREE GANESH KAMBLE 30-0X30

BIH 96.7 96.6 -0100.4 101.8 596.5 C2608 99.8 101.2SHANTI KUMARI 31-0X31

PUN 99.8 98.8 -097.7 100.8 596.3 C1381 98.6 100.6PARAMPREET KAUR 32-0X32

RAJ 100.2 99.7 -098.5 97.1 595.1 C1710 98.9 100.7JAYA  SHEKHAWAT 33-0X33

T.N. 99.3 98.5 -095.5 101.2 594.6 C3786 101.0 99.1V. KETHAARINI HARSHANA 34-0X34

NCC 97.5 101.1 -097.2 99.7 594.0 C4843 101.0 97.5KOMAL CHETRI 35-0X35

U.P. 97.6 95.5 -0103.2 100.2 593.6 C4637 99.6 97.5CHHAYA 36-0X36

NCC 97.8 99.7 -094.8 100.4 593.5 C0233 97.7 103.1KRITIKA 37-0X37

NCC 100.6 98.8 -0100.9 96.0 592.8 C0236 100.5 96.0SRIMATHJI RAJA 38-0X38

TRA 99.5 97.4 -096.9 98.4 592.5 C1216 98.9 101.4VAISHNAVI RAPOLE 39-0X39

HAR 99.3 97.8 -095.6 100.6 592.0 C2250 99.6 99.1SNEHA 40-0X40

Data-Handling by M. R. Technologies
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50M RIFLE PRONE JR. WOMEN (ISSF) CIVILIAN CHAMPIONSHIP
(N017)

FINAL RESULT

THE NATIONAL RIFLE ASSOCIATION OF INDIA

61ST NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (RIFLE) 2017

(THIRUVANANTHAPURAM (KERALA))

From: 11/12/2017   To: 31/12/2017

51-B, Institutional Area, Tughlakabad, New Delhi - 110062 (INDIA)
Phone No. 91-11-29964091/92/93,   Fax No. 91-11-29964090

Shooter Name State
1 2 3 4

Penalty Total Rem
COMP 

No. 5 6

Series
Rank

SNo.

NCC 101.2 94.7 -097.7 99.4 591.1 C0229 97.7 100.4MEGHA BHARTI 41-0X41

NCC 95.4 99.0 -099.4 99.5 590.6 C0230 96.6 100.7DIPIKA MONDAL 42-0X42

MAH 100.9 98.1 -095.1 99.9 590.1 C2855 98.6 97.5SHAMALI PRAVINKUMAR 
GHATAGE

43-0X43

NCC 97.9 100.0 -0100.9 95.8 589.3 C0228 97.5 97.2SUMAN LATA RAM 44-0X44

NCC 98.6 95.5 -093.2 103.2 587.9 C4480 100.5 96.9PURVA ARUN SHITOLE 45-0X45

RAJ 99.8 97.8 -095.1 98.0 586.3 C1769 97.4 98.2LAKSHITA KUMARI 46-0X46

RAJ 95.2 98.9 -096.2 100.6 586.0 C1759 99.7 95.4KANKSHI YADAV 47-0X47

NCC 93.9 96.9 -097.2 100.2 584.1 C0232 97.2 98.7MAYURI PACHANGE 48-0X48

HAR 99.8 94.6 -095.9 98.9 584.1 C2070 100.1 94.8AYUSHI TYAGI 49-0X49

PUN 97.3 99.9 -096.4 99.9 583.9 C1351 97.3 93.1HARPREET KAUR 50-0X50

NCC 100.0 96.1 -099.5 96.4 583.4 C0238 95.9 95.5SANJUKTA JANA 51-0X51

W.B. 98.8 98.3 -095.4 100.6 583.4 C3511 97.4 92.9MEHULI GHOSH 52-0X52

DEL 100.4 94.6 -099.7 100.5 582.7 C0679 94.4 93.1PARUL SHARMA 53-0X53

HAR 97.8 99.1 -092.4 94.5 580.7 C2445 98.5 98.4KRITIKA SINGHAL 54-0X54

KER 96.7 90.2 -095.7 100.1 579.3 C0110 99.9 96.7AMRITHA  SD 55-0X55

KER 97.8 99.4 -096.0 98.1 578.8 C0121 95.1 92.4PRATHYUSHA PADNAKUMAR 56-0X56

RAJ 99.2 99.5 -095.3 98.9 578.4 C1150 94.6 90.9SHIVANGI KANAWAT 57-0X57

KER 98.3 93.8 -094.5 96.2 576.1 C0120 96.5 96.8SREE LAKSHMI 
KRISHNANKUTTY

58-0X58

NCC 100.8 93.4 -093.0 93.5 572.9 C0237 94.4 97.8ANAMIKA KUMARI 59-0X59

PUN 91.3 95.1 -096.2 99.0 571.5 C1352 96.0 93.9JARMAN PREET KAUR 60-0X60
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50M RIFLE PRONE JR. WOMEN (ISSF) CIVILIAN CHAMPIONSHIP
(N017)

FINAL RESULT

THE NATIONAL RIFLE ASSOCIATION OF INDIA

61ST NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (RIFLE) 2017

(THIRUVANANTHAPURAM (KERALA))

From: 11/12/2017   To: 31/12/2017

51-B, Institutional Area, Tughlakabad, New Delhi - 110062 (INDIA)
Phone No. 91-11-29964091/92/93,   Fax No. 91-11-29964090

Shooter Name State
1 2 3 4

Penalty Total Rem
COMP 

No. 5 6

Series
Rank

SNo.

NCC 91.3 96.2 -099.4 96.8 569.0 C4629 94.6 90.7PRIYANKA 61-0X61

M.P. 94.7 98.4 -095.7 93.0 567.8 C0087 92.6 93.4BANDHVI SINGH 62-0X62

KER 101.1 94.8 -090.2 92.7 567.8 C4746 97.6 91.4KAVYA  VENKATARAMAN 63-0X63

J&K 96.0 92.6 -095.4 95.3 566.8 C1969 92.0 95.5SAUMYA SAKSENA 64-0X64

KER 94.0 78.6 -091.6 93.9 539.6 C0117 93.4 88.1PRABITHA  P. 65-0X65

MAH 86.6 94.4 -091.2 80.0 522.0 C3168 91.6 78.2SUNJANAA KATKE 66-0X66

Total Competitors  66

DNS (Did Not Start)
C (Completed)
DSQ (Disqualified)
DNF (Did Not Finish)

:
:
:
:

66
0

0
0

Chief Classification Officer

Previous Records:

CHAHAT DEEP KAUR

-----

-----

-----

-----

-----

2015

0

0

0

0

0

DELHI

-----

-----

-----

-----

-----

615.7

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

AS: Aspiring Shooter, JS: Junior Shooter, RS: Renowned Shooter
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THE NATIONAL RIFLE ASSOCIATION OF INDIA
51-B, Institutional Area, Tughlakabad, New Delhi - 110062 (INDIA)

Phone No. 91-11-29964091/92/93,   Fax No. 91-11-29964090

TEAM RESULT

61ST NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (RIFLE) 2017

(THIRUVANANTHAPURAM (KERALA))

From: 11/12/2017   To: 31/12/2017

50M RIFLE PRONE JR. WOMEN (ISSF) CIVILIAN CHAMPIONSHIP
N017

MAHARASHTRA           (A)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1822.6

Rank

-0x1

3211 YASHIKA VISHWAJEET SHINDE 614.7 -0x304 302 303 308 302 304 0 0 0 0 0 0

3252 AISHWARYA UMAKANT THENGE 610.8 -0x304 302 303 308 302 304 0 0 0 0 0 0

3247 BHAKTI BHASKAR KHAMKAR 597.1 -0x304 302 303 308 302 304 0 0 0 0 0 0

KERALA           (A)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1812.5

Rank

-0x2

0572 SEIRA MARIA JOE 609.0 -0x300 305 300 305 302 301 0 0 0 0 0 0

0119 INDHULEKHA  P 602.8 -0x300 305 300 305 302 301 0 0 0 0 0 0

0557 SHIKHA UNNI 600.7 -0x300 305 300 305 302 301 0 0 0 0 0 0

HARYANA           (A)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1811.8

Rank

-0x3

2473 SHIRIN GODARA 614.4 -0x304 300 300 304 303 301 0 0 0 0 0 0

2479 SUNIDHI 605.4 -0x304 300 300 304 303 301 0 0 0 0 0 0

2250 SNEHA 592.0 -0x304 300 300 304 303 301 0 0 0 0 0 0

TAMILNADU           (A)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1802.9

Rank

-0x4

3785 G. VARSHAA 604.4 -0x299 302 296 302 303 301 0 0 0 0 0 0

3787 M. AATHIRAI 603.9 -0x299 302 296 302 303 301 0 0 0 0 0 0

3786 V. KETHAARINI HARSHANA 594.6 -0x299 302 296 302 303 301 0 0 0 0 0 0

UTTAR PRADESH           (A)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1798.9

Rank

-0x5

4146 KU. PRIYA 604.0 -0x298 297 303 300 299 302 0 0 0 0 0 0

Data-Handling by M. R. Technologies
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THE NATIONAL RIFLE ASSOCIATION OF INDIA
51-B, Institutional Area, Tughlakabad, New Delhi - 110062 (INDIA)

Phone No. 91-11-29964091/92/93,   Fax No. 91-11-29964090

TEAM RESULT

61ST NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (RIFLE) 2017

(THIRUVANANTHAPURAM (KERALA))

From: 11/12/2017   To: 31/12/2017

50M RIFLE PRONE JR. WOMEN (ISSF) CIVILIAN CHAMPIONSHIP
N017

4638 NAZREEN 601.3 -0x298 297 303 300 299 302 0 0 0 0 0 0

4637 CHHAYA 593.6 -0x298 297 303 300 299 302 0 0 0 0 0 0

TELANGANA           (A)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1793.9

Rank

-0x6

1184 MOUNIKA SADDI 601.6 -0x299 301 299 294 297 304 0 0 0 0 0 0

1215 SURABHI BHARDWAJ RAPOLE 599.8 -0x299 301 299 294 297 304 0 0 0 0 0 0

1216 VAISHNAVI RAPOLE 592.5 -0x299 301 299 294 297 304 0 0 0 0 0 0

HARYANA           (B)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1791.0

Rank

-0x7

2120 NISCHAL SINGH 604.6 -0x302 298 297 301 299 294 0 0 0 0 0 0

2167 CHANCHAL YADAV 602.3 -0x302 298 297 301 299 294 0 0 0 0 0 0

2070 AYUSHI TYAGI 584.1 -0x302 298 297 301 299 294 0 0 0 0 0 0

PUNJAB           (A)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1789.0

Rank

-0x8

1318 JASLEEN KAUR 613.6 -0x292 302 296 300 302 298 0 0 0 0 0 0

1536 GURNOOR KAUR BENIWAL 603.9 -0x292 302 296 300 302 298 0 0 0 0 0 0

1352 JARMAN PREET KAUR 571.5 -0x292 302 296 300 302 298 0 0 0 0 0 0

DGNCC           (A)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1782.3

Rank

-0x9

0226 RINA KUMARI 601.3 -0x296 299 298 296 297 296 0 0 0 0 0 0

0231 TEJASHREE GANESH KAMBLE 596.9 -0x296 299 298 296 297 296 0 0 0 0 0 0

0232 MAYURI PACHANGE 584.1 -0x296 299 298 296 297 296 0 0 0 0 0 0
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THE NATIONAL RIFLE ASSOCIATION OF INDIA
51-B, Institutional Area, Tughlakabad, New Delhi - 110062 (INDIA)

Phone No. 91-11-29964091/92/93,   Fax No. 91-11-29964090

TEAM RESULT

61ST NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (RIFLE) 2017

(THIRUVANANTHAPURAM (KERALA))

From: 11/12/2017   To: 31/12/2017

50M RIFLE PRONE JR. WOMEN (ISSF) CIVILIAN CHAMPIONSHIP
N017

RAJASTHAN           (A)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1767.4

Rank

-0x10

1710 JAYA  SHEKHAWAT 595.1 -0x295 296 290 296 296 294 0 0 0 0 0 0

1769 LAKSHITA KUMARI 586.3 -0x295 296 290 296 296 294 0 0 0 0 0 0

1759 KANKSHI YADAV 586.0 -0x295 296 290 296 296 294 0 0 0 0 0 0

KERALA           (B)

COMP. No Shooter Name

1763.1

Rank

-0x11

0113 AVARNYA SABU 605.0 -0x296 289 294 297 297 290 0 0 0 0 0 0

0110 AMRITHA  SD 579.3 -0x296 289 294 297 297 290 0 0 0 0 0 0

0121 PRATHYUSHA PADNAKUMAR 578.8 -0x296 289 294 297 297 290 0 0 0 0 0 0

Chief Classification Officer
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50M RIFLE PRONE WOMEN MQS
(N147)

FINAL RESULT

THE NATIONAL RIFLE ASSOCIATION OF INDIA

61ST NATIONAL SHOOTING CHAMPIONSHIP COMPETITIONS (RIFLE) 2017

(THIRUVANANTHAPURAM (KERALA))

From: 11/12/2017   To: 31/12/2017

51-B, Institutional Area, Tughlakabad, New Delhi - 110062 (INDIA)
Phone No. 91-11-29964091/92/93,   Fax No. 91-11-29964090

Shooter Name State
1 2 3 4

Penalty Total Rem
COMP 

No. 5 6

Series
Rank

SNo.

PUN 96.2 99.1 -095.6 99.7 586.8 C1446 97.7 98.5HARNOOP I-0X1

HAR 92.6 93.3 -0100.3 98.0 579.5 C2218 97.2 98.1MEENAKSHI SHEORAN II-0X2

Total Competitors  2

DNS (Did Not Start)
C (Completed)
DSQ (Disqualified)
DNF (Did Not Finish)

:
:
:
:

2
0

0
0

Chief Classification Officer

Previous Records:

-----

-----

-----

-----

-----

-----

0

0

0

0

0

0

-----

-----

-----

-----

-----

-----

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

AS: Aspiring Shooter, JS: Junior Shooter, RS: Renowned Shooter
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